Application Fee: (non-refund	able)											
New Family	New Family		(due with application)						\$100	per f	amily	
Registration Fee: (non-refund	dable)											
New Student-New F	(due with appli	(due with application)						\$200	per s	tudent		
Returning Student	(if paid by Mar	(if paid by Mar 31, 2015)						\$100	00 per student			
Returning Student		(if paid by Apr	(if paid by Apr 30, 2015)						\$150	\$150 per student		
Returning Student		(if paid after Ap	(if paid after Apr 30, 2015)						\$200	per s	tudent	
<b>New Student-Existing Family</b>		(due at time of	(due at time of registration)						\$150	per s	tudent	
Home School Student		(due at time of	(due at time of registration)							per s	tudent	
Fundraising Fee:												
Option #1	ption #1 Out			1/12 of annual net tuition								
Option #2			1/1	L2 of annu								
				Annual					sed on 12 monthly billing			
					Tuition		Tuition	Fundra	ising Fee	,	TOTAL	
Tuition Fee:												
Kindergarten 4 thru			Г	_				Ι.				
1st Child				_	3,800.00	\$	317.00	\$	26.00	\$	343.00	
2nd (			_	3,010.00	\$	251.00	\$	21.00	\$	272.0		
3rd C	hild and beyond		l	\$	2,270.00	\$	189.00	\$	16.00	\$	205.00	
(MS/HS) 6th Grade	thru 12th Grade:											
1st Child				\$	4,285.00	\$	357.00	\$	30.00	\$	387.00	
2nd Child				\$	3,405.00	\$	284.00	\$	24.00	\$	308.00	
3rd C		[	\$	2,585.00	\$	215.00	\$	18.00	\$	233.0		
Homeschoolers:	A \$63. per semester	computer fee will be	e added if a co	omp	outer is issu	ied						
1st C	1st Child			\$	725.00	\$	60.00	\$	-	\$	60.00	
2nd C	2nd Child			\$	550.00	\$	46.00	\$	-	\$	46.00	
3rd C			\$	430.00	\$	36.00	\$	-	\$	36.00		
Special Education:					•••••							
Paraprofessional Service within the classroom			[	\$	15.00	per hour						
Intervention Service	Intervention Services			\$	30.00	per hour						
Occupational Therapy Services through a 3rd party				\$	90.00	per session						
Physical Therapy Services through a 3rd party				\$	90.00	per session						
Assistive Technology Fee				\$	200-1000	per	device					
Discounts:												
Employment:	TCS Full Tir	me	60%									
	LBT Full Tir	ne	35%									
Pastoral:			35%									
Annual Payment: if	naid prior to July 1	2015	4%									

## Note:

## **Tuition Billing processed by SMART TUITION**

<sup>\*</sup>The oldest student is considered the first student in the same family.

<sup>\*</sup>Of the 2 discounts (Employee/Pastoral) only the one that is most beneficial to the parent will be used.

<sup>\*</sup>The annual tuition amount is divided into 12 equal payments. The initial 2015-16 invoice will be due July 1, 2015. Payments are due on the first day of the month.

<sup>\*</sup>A charge of \$30 will be assessed for "NSF" checks returned by a bank

<sup>\*</sup>A fee of \$40 per account per month will be charged on delinquent accounts

<sup>\*</sup>Scholarships available through FAST and ODE. Please call the office for details.